

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	21-0	0852	Version: 1				
Туре:	Administrative Item			Status:	Agenda Ready		
File created:	9/9/2	2021		In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS		
On agenda:	9/21/2021			Final action:	9/21/2021		
Title:	Consider recommendations regarding the Office of Traffic Safety Grant Program for Federal Fisca Year (FFY) 2022 Driving Under the Influence (DUI) Intensive Supervision Program, as follows:						
	the	a) Authorize the Chief Probation Officer to execute the Grant Award Agreement, and accept funding of the FFY 2022 California Office of Traffic Safety Grant in the amount of \$176,912.00 for the period covering October 1, 2021, to September 30, 2022; and					
	not i phys	b) Determine that the above actions are government fiscal activities or funding mechanisms which do not involve any commitment to any specific project which may result in a potentially significant physical impact on the environment, and are therefore not a project under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to Section 15378(b)(4) of the CEQA guidelines.					
Sponsors:	PROBATION DEPARTMENT						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Board Letter, 2. Minute Order						
Date	Ver.	Action By	y	A	ction	Result	
9/21/2021	1	BOARD	OF SUPERVIS	ORS A	cted on as follows:	Pass	

Consider recommendations regarding the Office of Traffic Safety Grant Program for Federal Fiscal Year (FFY) 2022 Driving Under the Influence (DUI) Intensive Supervision Program, as follows:

a) Authorize the Chief Probation Officer to execute the Grant Award Agreement, and accept funding of the FFY 2022 California Office of Traffic Safety Grant in the amount of \$176,912.00 for the period covering October 1, 2021, to September 30, 2022; and

b) Determine that the above actions are government fiscal activities or funding mechanisms which do not involve any commitment to any specific project which may result in a potentially significant physical impact on the environment, and are therefore not a project under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to Section 15378(b)(4) of the CEQA guidelines.